

CITY OF ALBANY
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
Albany, OR 97321
Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

PROJECT: ST-19-03, HILL STREET RECONSTRUCTION: 24TH AVE. TO 34TH AVE.
PROJECT MANAGER: CHRIS CERKLEWSKI
BID DATE: JANUARY 22, 2019

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	Engineer's Estimate		Pacific Excavation		North Santiam Paving Co.		Canby Excavating, Inc.		M.L. Houck Construction Co.		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC		Elting Northwest Inc.		Wildish Construction Co.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	143,500.00	143,500.00	238,000.00	238,000.00	235,000.00	235,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	420,000.00	420,000.00	459,000.00	459,000.00
A-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	110,000.00	110,000.00
A-3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	41,000.00	41,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
A-4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	21,500.00	21,500.00	43,250.00	43,250.00	13,000.00	13,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
A-5	Unclassified Excavation	11,000	Cubic Yard	\$20.00	\$220,000.00	15.00	165,000.00	21.00	231,000.00	23.75	261,250.00	25.00	275,000.00	37.00	407,000.00	31.00	341,000.00	28.00	308,000.00
A-6	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	5,500	Cubic Yard	\$65.00	\$357,500.00	39.00	214,500.00	41.00	225,500.00	46.00	253,000.00	57.00	313,500.00	71.50	393,250.00	76.00	418,000.00	45.00	247,500.00
A-7	Subgrade Geotextile Fabric	16,000	Square Yard	\$2.50	\$40,000.00	1.00	16,000.00	0.60	9,600.00	1.00	16,000.00	0.75	12,000.00	1.50	24,000.00	1.00	16,000.00	1.00	16,000.00
A-8	Crushed Aggregate Base	12,000	Ton	\$25.00	\$300,000.00	16.00	192,000.00	18.00	216,000.00	21.00	252,000.00	26.00	312,000.00	17.75	213,000.00	24.00	288,000.00	18.00	216,000.00
A-9	2-Inch Cold Plane Pavement Removal	160	Square Yard	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	18.00	2,880.00	46.00	7,360.00	47.00	7,520.00	44.00	7,040.00	48.00	7,680.00	40.00	6,400.00	30.00	4,800.00
A-10	1/2-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	1,600	Ton	\$90.00	\$144,000.00	72.00	115,200.00	68.00	108,800.00	75.00	120,000.00	84.00	134,400.00	69.75	111,600.00	75.00	120,000.00	82.00	131,200.00
A-11	1/2-Inch or 3/4-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	4,000	Ton	\$90.00	\$360,000.00	72.00	288,000.00	68.00	272,000.00	75.00	300,000.00	79.00	316,000.00	69.75	279,000.00	75.00	300,000.00	80.00	320,000.00
A-12	Transition Paving	20	Ton	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	175.00	3,500.00	68.00	1,360.00	170.00	3,400.00	110.00	2,200.00	69.75	1,395.00	75.00	1,500.00	200.00	4,000.00
A-13	Standard Curb and Gutter	6,000	Linear Foot	\$25.00	\$150,000.00	22.00	132,000.00	20.00	120,000.00	20.00	120,000.00	24.00	144,000.00	25.25	151,500.00	21.00	126,000.00	21.00	126,000.00
A-14	4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	2,800	Square Yard	\$50.00	\$140,000.00	55.00	154,000.00	37.00	103,600.00	72.00	201,600.00	50.00	140,000.00	51.00	142,800.00	28.00	78,400.00	45.00	126,000.00
A-15	6-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	1,675	Square Yard	\$65.00	\$108,875.00	67.00	112,225.00	55.00	92,125.00	97.00	162,475.00	72.00	120,600.00	77.50	129,812.50	75.00	125,625.00	56.00	93,800.00
A-16	8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	125	Square Yard	\$85.00	\$10,625.00	85.00	10,625.00	72.00	9,000.00	114.00	14,250.00	95.00	11,875.00	94.00	11,750.00	90.00	11,250.00	80.00	10,000.00
A-17	Truncated Domes	128	Square Foot	\$35.00	\$4,480.00	33.00	4,224.00	31.00	3,968.00	33.00	4,224.00	40.00	5,120.00	31.00	3,968.00	33.00	4,224.00	20.00	2,560.00
A-18	Remove Existing Storm Drain	315	Linear Foot	\$20.00	\$6,300.00	45.00	14,175.00	15.00	4,725.00	43.00	13,545.00	50.50	15,907.50	40.00	12,600.00	65.00	20,475.00	50.00	15,750.00
A-19	Remove Existing Catch Basin	8	Each	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	400.00	3,200.00	370.00	2,960.00	400.00	3,200.00	835.00	6,680.00	415.00	3,320.00	475.00	3,800.00	300.00	2,400.00
A-20	Remove Existing Manhole	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	950.00	3,800.00	2,150.00	8,600.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,450.00	5,800.00	400.00	1,600.00
A-21	10-Inch D.I. Storm Drain	35	Linear Foot	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	62.00	2,170.00	110.00	3,850.00	125.00	4,375.00	85.00	2,975.00	250.00	8,750.00	85.00	7,175.00	200.00	7,000.00
A-22	10-Inch PVC Storm Drain	520	Linear Foot	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	86.00	44,720.00	95.00	49,400.00	75.00	39,000.00	70.00	36,400.00	126.00	65,520.00	95.00	49,400.00	85.00	44,200.00
A-23	12-Inch PVC Storm Drain	115	Linear Foot	\$75.00	\$8,625.00	66.00	7,590.00	91.00	10,465.00	80.00	9,200.00	75.00	8,625.00	131.00	15,065.00	90.00	10,350.00	150.00	17,250.00
A-24	Curb Drain	160	Each	\$200.00	\$32,000.00	65.00	10,400.00	92.00	14,720.00	82.00	13,120.00	35.00	5,600.00	515.00	82,400.00	100.00	16,000.00	60.00	9,600.00
A-25	4-Inch Perforated Storm Drain	230	Linear Foot	\$65.00	\$14,950.00	39.00	8,970.00	37.00	8,510.00	36.00	8,280.00	41.00	9,430.00	82.00	18,860.00	100.00	23,000.00	70.00	16,100.00
A-26	Property Line Cleanout	4	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	75.00	300.00	260.00	1,040.00	650.00	2,600.00	765.00	3,060.00	380.00	1,520.00	600.00	2,400.00	200.00	800.00
A-27	Remove and Replace Cleanout Frame and Cover	16	Each	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	135.00	2,160.00	210.00	3,360.00	175.00	2,800.00	165.00	2,640.00	310.00	4,960.00	400.00	6,400.00	200.00	3,200.00
A-28	Standard Curb Inlet	8	Each	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	1,850.00	14,800.00	2,300.00	18,400.00	1,800.00	14,400.00	3,765.00	30,120.00	1,660.00	13,280.00	1,800.00	14,400.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
A-29	Catch Basin	8	Each	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	17,600.00	1,750.00	14,000.00	2,350.00	18,800.00	1,600.00	12,800.00	1,750.00	14,000.00	2,400.00	19,200.00
A-30	Shallow Precast Manhole	6	Each	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	4,000.00	24,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	4,200.00	25,200.00	4,950.00	29,700.00	6,300.00	37,800.00	3,750.00	22,500.00	4,000.00	24,000.00
A-31	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,195.00	3,195.00	1,325.00	1,325.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
A-32	Adjust Manhole Rim to Grade	15	Each	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	350.00	5,250.00	1,600.00	24,000.00	750.00	11,250.00	1,025.00	15,375.00	515.00	7,725.00	450.00	6,750.00	1,700.00	25,500.00
A-33	4-Inch Yellow Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	1,050	Linear Foot	\$2.50	\$2,625.00	2.00	2,100.00	1.80	1,890.00	2.00	2,100.00	2.75	2,887.50	1.85	1,942.50	2.00	2,100.00	2.00	2,100.00
A-34	4-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	5,600	Linear Foot	\$1.50	\$8,400.00	1.00	5,600.00	0.85	4,760.00	0.95	5,320.00	1.70	9,520.00	1.00	5,600.00	1.00	5,600.00	1.00	5,600.00
A-35	8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	5,800	Linear Foot	\$2.00	\$11,600.00	2.00	11,600.00	1.70	9,860.00	1.90	11,020.00	2.50	14,500.00	1.75	10,150.00	2.00	11,600.00	2.00	11,600.00
A-36	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	825	Linear Foot	\$10.00	\$8,250.00	9.00	7,425.00	8.00	6,600.00	8.60	7,095.00	9.50	7,837.50	8.25	6,806.25	9.00	7,425.00	8.00	6,600.00
A-37	Thermoplastic Single Arrow Legend	2	Each	\$350.00	\$700.00	275.00	550.00	250.00	500.00	270.00	540.00	350.00	700.00	250.00	500.00	270.00	540.00	250.00	500.00
A-38	Thermoplastic Double Arrow Legend	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	375.00	750.00	330.00	660.00	365.00	730.00	450.00	900.00	340.00	680.00	900.00	1,800.00	330.00	660.00
A-39	Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Legend	14	Each	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	265.00	3,710.00	240.00	3,360.00	260.00	3,640.00	300.00	4,200.00	240.00	3,360.00	250.00	3,500.00	250.00	3,500.00
A-40	Raised ReflectORIZED Pavement Marker	80	Each	\$8.00	\$640.00	10.00	800.00	6.50	520.00	7.00	560.00	11.00	880.00	6.75	540.00	7.00	560.00	6.50	520.00
A-41	Painted Yellow Curb	180	Linear Foot	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	5.00	900.00	3.50	630.00	4.00	720.00	4.50	810.00	3.75	675.00	4.00	720.00	4.00	720.00
A-42	Install New Street Signs	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
A-43	Relocate Existing Street Sign	13	Each	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	300.00	3,900.00	280.00	3,640.00	500.00	6,500.00	380.00	4,940.00	560.00	7,280.00	600.00	7,800.00	200.00	2,600.00
A-44	Plant and Establish Street Trees	1	Lump Sum	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	72,500.00	72,500.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	80,000.00	80,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
A-45	General Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00	61,250.00	61,250.00	55,000.00	55,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
A-46	Relocate Existing Mailbox	63	Each	\$350.00	\$22,050.00	215.00													

BIDDERS:			Engineer's Estimate		Pacific Excavation		North Santiam Paving Co.		Canby Excavating, Inc.		M.L. Houck Construction Co.		Emery & Sons Construction Group, LLC		Elting Northwest Inc.		Wildish Construction Co.		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	81,500.00	81,500.00	35,500.00	35,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
B-2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	38,500.00	38,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	115,000.00	115,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
B-3	Erosion Prevention & Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	500.00	500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,450.00	3,450.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
B-4	24-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	2950	Linear Foot	\$350.00	\$1,032,500.00	170.00	501,500.00	251.00	740,450.00	217.75	642,362.50	239.00	705,050.00	273.00	805,350.00	215.00	634,250.00	255.00	752,250.00
B-5	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	100	Linear Foot	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	310.00	31,000.00	129.00	12,900.00	102.00	10,200.00	108.00	10,800.00	143.50	14,350.00	110.00	11,000.00	400.00	40,000.00
B-6	4-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	170	Linear Foot	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	100.00	17,000.00	90.00	15,300.00	82.00	13,940.00	73.00	12,410.00	120.00	20,400.00	110.00	18,700.00	160.00	27,200.00
B-7	24-Inch Butterfly Valve	7	Each	\$10,000.00	\$70,000.00	7,500.00	52,500.00	10,400.00	72,800.00	9,850.00	68,950.00	9,730.00	68,110.00	9,300.00	65,100.00	9,000.00	63,000.00	9,000.00	63,000.00
B-8	8-Inch Gate Valve	1	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,150.00	1,150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,350.00	1,350.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
B-9	6-Inch Gate Valve	7	Each	\$850.00	\$5,950.00	800.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	959.00	6,713.00	850.00	5,950.00	775.00	5,425.00	1,100.00	7,700.00	1,000.00	7,000.00
B-10	4-Inch Gate Valve	2	Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	600.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	825.00	1,650.00	720.00	1,440.00	650.00	1,300.00	850.00	1,700.00	800.00	1,600.00
B-11	2-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	4	Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	4,100.00	16,400.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	4,200.00	16,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
B-12	1-Inch Combination Air/Vacuum Release Valve	2	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
B-13	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	88	Each	\$2,200.00	\$193,600.00	2,000.00	176,000.00	2,200.00	193,600.00	2,200.00	0.00	2,330.00	205,040.00	2,765.00	243,320.00	2,700.00	237,600.00	3,500.00	308,000.00
B-14	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	6	Each	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	10,700.00	64,200.00	3,800.00	22,800.00	4,660.00	27,960.00	4,825.00	28,950.00	4,350.00	26,100.00	3,400.00	20,400.00	13,000.00	78,000.00
B-15	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	3	Each	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	350.00	1,050.00	200.00	600.00	930.00	2,790.00	1,100.00	3,300.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	600.00	1,800.00
B-16	30-Inch x 24-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	8,125.00	8,125.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
B-17	24-Inch x 24-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	14,500.00	14,500.00	5,050.00	5,050.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
B-18	8-Inch X 8-Inch Connection Assembly	3	Each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	4,500.00	13,500.00	4,300.00	12,900.00	1,875.00	5,625.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
B-19	8-Inch X 6-Inch Connection Assembly	1	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	3,250.00	3,250.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,300.00	5,300.00	2,975.00	2,975.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
B-20	Abandon 8-Inch Connection	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	750.00	750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,120.00	3,120.00	650.00	650.00	4,650.00	4,650.00	450.00	450.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
B-21	Install Standard Blow-Off Assembly	2	Each	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,551.00	3,102.00	1,240.00	2,480.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,700.00	3,400.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
B-22	Remove and Dispose of Asbestos Cement Pipe	80	Linear Foot	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	70.00	5,600.00	31.00	2,480.00	49.00	3,920.00	80.00	6,400.00	92.00	7,360.00	40.00	3,200.00	75.00	6,000.00
B-23	Remove 8-Inch Steel Water Line	250	Linear Foot	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	42.00	10,500.00	20.00	5,000.00	35.00	8,750.00	45.00	11,250.00	25.00	6,250.00	30.00	7,500.00	20.00	5,000.00
B-24	Remove Existing Gate Valve	13	Each	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	125.00	1,625.00	500.00	6,500.00	300.00	3,900.00	1,245.00	16,185.00	425.00	5,525.00	250.00	3,250.00	50.00	650.00
B-25	Abandon Existing Water Line In-Place	3,050	Linear Foot	\$10.00	\$30,500.00	8.00	24,400.00	4.00	12,200.00	6.00	18,300.00	3.50	10,675.00	9.25	28,212.50	25.00	76,250.00	6.00	18,300.00
B-26	Abandon 4-Inch PVC Sewer Service	14	Each	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	1,500.00	21,000.00	2,100.00	29,400.00	2,400.00	33,600.00	275.00	3,850.00	600.00	8,400.00	1,000.00	14,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE B					\$1,748,150.00		1,048,525.00		1,322,330.00		1,089,007.50		1,254,615.00		1,378,942.50		1,283,200.00		1,563,800.00
TOTALS SCHEDULE A PLUS SCHEDULE B :					4,385,175.00		3,054,344.00		3,650,493.00		3,691,146.50		3,898,352.50		4,097,586.75		4,222,994.00		4,267,160.00